
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3677

FOR ANSWER ON 21/12/2015


BOKARO STEEL PLANT

3677. SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether 29000 families have been displace by the Bokaro Steel Plant in the State of Jharkhand;

(b) if so, whether only 17000 families of these have been rehabilitated/employed and if so, the details thereof along with the reasons for not providing jobs to the remaining families;

(c) the time by which these families are likely to be provided jobs; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a)&(b): The number of families displaced at the time of setting up the Bokaro Steel Plant (BSL) in 1972 was 6019. Against this, BSL has so far provided employment to more than 16000 displaced persons.

(c)&(d): Question does not arise in view of the above.
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